Harley-Davidson Motor Company — MY 2017 Touring Model Motorcycles

What are the defects?

The oil line clamp used on the oil cooling system on certain MY 2017 Touring model motorcycles may not have been installed properly.

What are the hazards?

The affected oil line may become detached and cause a sudden loss of engine oil. If this condition remains undetected it could lead to oil on the rear tyre which may result in loss of vehicle control, increasing the risk of a crash.

What should consumers do?

Owners will be contacted by direct mail. Owners should contact their nearest Harley-Davidson dealership to arrange an inspection and replacement of faulty clamps.

Supplier
Harley-Davidson Motor Company
Traders who sold this product

Harley-Davidson Australia Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category